

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. $9\underline{3} - \underline{68}$ of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with conducting the business of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has unexpended FY-1993 funds in mature contracts from the Bureau of Indian Affairs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests that the Fisheries Management Contract #CTP06T12103 be extended to December 31, 1993, Law Enforcement Services Contract #CTP06T12107 be extended to May 31, 1994, and Higher Education Contract #CTP06T12110 to December 31, 1993.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Executive Director to act as the official Tribal representative for these contracts with full authority to negotiate and execute all documents and amendments thereto and this authority shall be for the duration of the contracts.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14th day of October, 1993, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for, and against and abstentions.

Dávid Lopeman Chairman Attested by David Johns, Vice-Chairman

Michael Peters, Secretary